
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEGENDARY OPAL Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 490496 22/19216

 2 TANK'S RHINO 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/1N. Staines 490889 11/3209

 3 ROMAN REMISS Weighted points score NOW, 17/01/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/2M. Wilcox 522011 14/3296

 4 XELLA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 29/12/2020, R6, P 5P 7P 6P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 498450 6/4141

 5 HE'S ACE Last start winner GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 5/2R. Matic 498469 5/2171

 6 ZIPPING LEVI Last start winner GBN, 15/01/2021, R7, P 1P 4Y 7P 5/2M. Curtale 526325 3/2161

 7 SNOOZE MCGRAW Last start winner DUB, 23/01/2021, R6, P 1P 5P 6P 5/1C. Spratt 524974 5/3144

 8 LUMEAH MILLA Last start winner DUB, 23/01/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4G. Abernethy 526373 1/0140

 9 HAY JILL Last start winner BAT, 18/01/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 5Y 5/3L. Duncan 499369 2/1117

 10 COLLECTING MODEL Last start winner GBN, 22/01/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4J. Lord 532364 1/0116

 11 CLUB DOUBLE Last start placegetter GBN, 31/12/2020, R3, P 1M 3M 2P 5/2D. Grant 486104 6/2190

 12 MR. MAISEY Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1N. Staines 497763 8/5180

 13 MY BRO BARDO Last start placegetter GBN, 15/01/2021, R7, P 3M 5M 3P 5/4B. Barton 472177 1/0172

 14 KEITH Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 8P 5/2D. Wort 528523 3/2171

 15 VELOCITY FLINT Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4G. Hore 530420 1/0168

 16 VENOM CARTEL 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1B. Dickinson 520939 7/5168

 17 BOREE BELLE Last start placegetter DUB, 23/01/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4C. Spratt 497583 2/0159

 18 BAD MONDAY 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 04/01/2021, R10, P 3P 2Y 2P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0158

 19 NORDIC INFERNO Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534575 1/0156

 20 SET TO RULE 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2D. Wort 521346 3/2150

 21 BRINDABELLA BOY Last start placegetter GBN, 15/01/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3D. Cormie 529586 2/1150

 22 FIRE UP KEITH Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3Y 5/3G. Derrick 490590 9/1142

 23 SIMON RALPH Last start placegetter DUB, 23/01/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1R. Harrison 498502 6/5135

 24 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3H. Finn 523141 2/1132

 25 WISHING LUCK 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R11, P 3P 2Y 5P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0125

 26 PREDICTIONS Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 6P 5/3A. Jenkins 498000 2/1116

 27 IDLE RANGER Weighted points score WPK, 24/10/2020, R10, C 1C 5P 6C 5/1J. Lord 526613 8/3290

 28 SHAKALAKA Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1J. Jackson 499454 9/6186

 29 POLLY WILSON Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 1P 5/2P. Steedman 532624 3/2183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 KUDOS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 05/01/2021, R8, P 5P 6C 6C 5/4S. Rhodes 508622 6/0181

 31 KID JAMES Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4G. Curtale 527533 2/0180

 32 SET TO REIGN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/1174

 33 MARG'S FORTUNE Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4G. Mckinley 532573 1/0159

 34 LIGHT VIEW 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3N. Staines 532673 2/1149

 35 JACK'S ROAD Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4D. Cormie 497766 2/0144

 36 TOMMY TOWN 1 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 534426 1/0135

 37 EXPLOSIVE CHERRY Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4C. Priestley 501072 4/0134

 38 LUMEAH FINN Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 2P 5/4G. Abernethy 526376 1/0132

 39 HOW GOOD 2 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535107 1/0124

 40 GOOSE STEP Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4B. Dickinson 527352 1/0120

 41 EXECUTE Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2G. Miller 497036 3/2114

 42 HAY SAM Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R9, P 6P 1Y 6P 5/2L. Duncan 499367 5/2113

 43 WHISKEY SHOT Weighted points score DAP, 21/01/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 5/4S. Rhodes 532222 1/0111

 44 DELANY BOY Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3L. Warren 521042 4/1108

 45 ON THE WATCH Weighted points score TEM, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 7Y 8P 1P 5/3P. Goodwin 498550 2/1103

 46 UNO HOSTILE Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4A. Tutt 519642 2/098

 47 STORMY GRANT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4E. Grant 526041 3/096

 48 DUNDEE CRYSTAL Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 7P 1Y 4Y 5/4M. Wilkins 531561 1/094

 49 ROCKING JEWEL Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1L. Michael 529522 5/490

 50 MILLIE MAY Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4P. Steedman 532628 1/084

 51 CAWBOURNE RICKO Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2S. Dickinson 526400 3/284

 52 DANDALUP MISTY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R3, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3T. Mullin 487872 2/175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HE'S ACE Last start winner GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 5/2R. Matic 498469 5/2171

 2 ZIPPING LEVI Last start winner GBN, 15/01/2021, R7, P 1P 4Y 7P 5/2M. Curtale 526325 3/2161

 3 SNOOZE MCGRAW Last start winner DUB, 23/01/2021, R6, P 1P 5P 6P 5/1C. Spratt 524974 5/3144

 4 LUMEAH MILLA Last start winner DUB, 23/01/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4G. Abernethy 526373 1/0140

 5 HAY JILL Last start winner BAT, 18/01/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 5Y 5/3L. Duncan 499369 2/1117

 6 COLLECTING MODEL Last start winner GBN, 22/01/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4J. Lord 532364 1/0116

 7 CLUB DOUBLE Last start placegetter GBN, 31/12/2020, R3, P 1M 3M 2P 5/2D. Grant 486104 6/2190

 8 MR. MAISEY Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1N. Staines 497763 8/5180

 9 MY BRO BARDO Last start placegetter GBN, 15/01/2021, R7, P 3M 5M 3P 5/4B. Barton 472177 1/0172

 10 KEITH Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 8P 5/2D. Wort 528523 3/2171

 11 VENOM CARTEL 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1B. Dickinson 520939 7/5168

 12 VELOCITY FLINT Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4G. Hore 530420 1/0168

 13 BOREE BELLE Last start placegetter DUB, 23/01/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4C. Spratt 497583 2/0159

 14 BAD MONDAY 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 04/01/2021, R10, P 3P 2Y 2P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0158

 15 NORDIC INFERNO Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534575 1/0156

 16 SET TO RULE 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2D. Wort 521346 3/2150

 17 BRINDABELLA BOY Last start placegetter GBN, 15/01/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3D. Cormie 529586 2/1150

 18 FIRE UP KEITH Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3Y 5/3G. Derrick 490590 9/1142

 19 SIMON RALPH Last start placegetter DUB, 23/01/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1R. Harrison 498502 6/5135

 20 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3H. Finn 523141 2/1132

 21 WISHING LUCK 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R11, P 3P 2Y 5P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0125

 22 PREDICTIONS Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 6P 5/3A. Jenkins 498000 2/1116

 23 IDLE RANGER Weighted points score WPK, 24/10/2020, R10, C 1C 5P 6C 5/1J. Lord 526613 8/3290

 24 SHAKALAKA Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1J. Jackson 499454 9/6186

 25 POLLY WILSON Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 1P 5/2P. Steedman 532624 3/2183

 26 KUDOS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 05/01/2021, R8, P 5P 6C 6C 5/4S. Rhodes 508622 6/0181

 27 KID JAMES Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4G. Curtale 527533 2/0180

 28 SET TO REIGN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/1174

 29 MARG'S FORTUNE Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4G. Mckinley 532573 1/0159

 30 LIGHT VIEW 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3N. Staines 532673 2/1149

 31 JACK'S ROAD Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4D. Cormie 497766 2/0144
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 TOMMY TOWN 1 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 534426 1/0135

 33 EXPLOSIVE CHERRY Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4C. Priestley 501072 4/0134

 34 LUMEAH FINN Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 2P 5/4G. Abernethy 526376 1/0132

 35 HOW GOOD 2 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535107 1/0124

 36 GOOSE STEP Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4B. Dickinson 527352 1/0120

 37 EXECUTE Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2G. Miller 497036 3/2114

 38 HAY SAM Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R9, P 6P 1Y 6P 5/2L. Duncan 499367 5/2113

 39 WHISKEY SHOT Weighted points score DAP, 21/01/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 5/4S. Rhodes 532222 1/0111

 40 DELANY BOY Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3L. Warren 521042 4/1108

 41 ON THE WATCH Weighted points score TEM, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 7Y 8P 1P 5/3P. Goodwin 498550 2/1103

 42 UNO HOSTILE Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4A. Tutt 519642 2/098

 43 STORMY GRANT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4E. Grant 526041 3/096

 44 DUNDEE CRYSTAL Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 7P 1Y 4Y 5/4M. Wilkins 531561 1/094

 45 ROCKING JEWEL Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1L. Michael 529522 5/490

 46 CAWBOURNE RICKO Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2S. Dickinson 526400 3/284

 47 MILLIE MAY Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4P. Steedman 532628 1/084

 48 DANDALUP MISTY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R3, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3T. Mullin 487872 2/175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POPPY JACK Last start winner BUL, 12/01/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2R. Matic 521599 15/11420

 2 CAWBORNE MARTY Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 1/2S. Dickinson 490155 21/4288

 3 LOCH ROAD 2 Last start winner WAG, 27/11/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 3/1/2B. Coleman 497764 13/7288

 4 NANGAR GOLD Last start placegetter DUB, 23/01/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 3/1/2D. Barnes 524968 9/5260

 5 WELSLY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 3/1/1S. Rhodes 494345 10/1264

 6 LEGENDARY OPAL Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 490496 22/19216

 7 TANK'S RHINO 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/1N. Staines 490889 11/3209

 8 ROMAN REMISS Weighted points score NOW, 17/01/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/2M. Wilcox 522011 14/3296
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELLE'S A STAR Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1D. Warren 527029 0/0132

 2 BIG HAMMER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/01/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1R. O'Brien 535108 0/078

 3 NATION'S CROWN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 15/01/2021, R2, P 4P 3P M/1S. Hazlett 532750 0/092

 4 ACHES AND PAINS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 19/01/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 4P M/1N. Staines 525574 0/078

 5 NORDIC VIKING First start M/1S. Sundstrom 534578 0/00

 6 BRINDLE AZTEC First start M/1G. Mckinley 531154 0/00

 7 HEART ANGEL First start M/1N. Staines 532620 0/00

 8 CLASSIC ARTIST Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 22/01/2021, R2, P 5P M/1N. Staines 530475 0/050

 9 WHAT ABOUT YOU Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/11/2020, R2, P 8P M/1V. Spiteri 532526 0/025

 10 RELL'S HONEY Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P M/1N. Staines 525573 0/093

 11 FUNNY ENOUGH Weighted points score WAG, 08/01/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1P. Goodwin 534171 0/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P 4/5 440 NONE
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 1 LOCH ROAD 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2B. Coleman 497764 13/5288

 2 TIGGERLONG AL Last start placegetter BAL, 23/01/2021, R7 3P 2P 3P 4/1/2M. Finn 501336 9/2177

 3 SWEET HONEY JESS Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525571 2/1189

 4 ANDY'S TRINITY Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/1L. Duncan 499371 8/5239

 5 BAD MONDAY 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R4, P 3P 2Y 2P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0158

 6 PHANTOM CALL Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R8, P 3P 6C 4P 5/2J. Lord 526192 4/3144

 7 LITTLE PEPPA Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4R. Harrison 520042 1/0111

 8 TANK'S RHINO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1N. Staines 490889 11/7209

 9 SET TO REIGN 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/1174

 10 RITZA JANELLE Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2D. Wort 529690 3/2171

 11 VENOM CARTEL 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3B. Dickinson 520939 7/1168

 12 SET TO RULE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4D. Wort 521346 3/0150

 13 LIGHT VIEW 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4N. Staines 532673 2/0149

 14 TOMMY TOWN 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 534426 1/0135

 15 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4H. Finn 523141 2/0132

 16 FRENCH ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3C. Betts 521578 4/1129

 17 WISHING LUCK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R11, P 3P 2Y 5P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0125

 18 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535107 1/0124

 19 AMISTAD Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 4/0107

 20 STORMY GRANT 1 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3E. Grant 526041 3/196

 21 MAJOR DIAMOND Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4C. Priestley 522094 1/085
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P 5 440 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COAST MODEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 3C 1P 5/1J. Lord 532362 4/3284

 2 SANDY GRANT Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/3D. Grant 526043 2/1234

 3 LUCKY ELEVEN Grade order Grade 5 4P 7C 2P 5/4J. Lord 528173 2/1229

 4 ON THE BUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/4R. O'Brien 535110 2/0206

 5 SMART FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/3G. Sutherland 528835 3/1198

 6 CRUISER MODEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/3J. Lord 532360 3/1198

 7 NEWBURY Grade order Grade 5 1P (FEL)P 6P 5/3G. Hore 531044 3/1172

 8 ALL ABOUT SOPHIA Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 5P 5/4N. Brown 526167 1/0147

 9 REGO THE MACHINE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/4K. Kerr 526878 3/0144

 10 ALL ABOUT ARIA Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 5P 5/4N. Brown 526169 1/0111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021
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Div Wins /
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 1 SWEET HONEY JESS Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525571 2/1189

 2 ANDY'S TRINITY Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/1L. Duncan 499371 8/5239

 3 BAD MONDAY 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R4, P 3P 2Y 2P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0158

 4 PHANTOM CALL Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R8, P 3P 6C 4P 5/2J. Lord 526192 4/3144

 5 LITTLE PEPPA Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4R. Harrison 520042 1/0111

 6 TANK'S RHINO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1N. Staines 490889 11/7209

 7 SET TO REIGN 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/1174

 8 RITZA JANELLE Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2D. Wort 529690 3/2171

 9 VENOM CARTEL 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3B. Dickinson 520939 7/1168

 10 SET TO RULE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4D. Wort 521346 3/0150

 11 LIGHT VIEW 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4N. Staines 532673 2/0149

 12 TOMMY TOWN 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 534426 1/0135

 13 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4H. Finn 523141 2/0132

 14 FRENCH ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3C. Betts 521578 4/1129

 15 WISHING LUCK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R11, P 3P 2Y 5P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0125

 16 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5/4R. O'Brien 535107 1/0124

 17 AMISTAD Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 4/0107

 18 STORMY GRANT 1 Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3E. Grant 526041 3/196

 19 MAJOR DIAMOND Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4C. Priestley 522094 1/085
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 1 ONE LAST FINALE Last start placegetter GBN, 22/01/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1D. Jenkins 531250 0/0127

 2 ACHES AND PAINS 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 28/08/2020, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1N. Staines 525574 0/078

 3 MARY'S REWARD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/11/2020, R1, P 8P 4P 2P M/1M. Spiteri 532533 0/079

 4 BIG HAMMER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/01/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1R. O'Brien 535108 0/078

 5 SALLY'S REWARD Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R2, P 6P 5P M/1V. Spiteri 532532 0/048

 6 SABLE Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 6P M/1B. Barton 532969 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 29 January 2021

P 3 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGGERLONG GRACE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 3P 3/1/2M. Finn 501337 17/5216
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